

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 842/2019 & CM APPL Nos.42167-68/2019

SNEH SOOD & ORS

..... Appellants

Through : Mr.Rajesh Bhatia, Mr.Hemant  
Kakkar, Advocates for appellant no.2.

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

..... Respondent

Through : Mr.Vinay Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **12.02.2020**

The learned counsel for both the parties says they are trying to settle the matter amicably hence they need some time.

List on 28.04.2020.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 12, 2020**

*DV*