



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 842/2019 & CM APPL. 40328/2021
SNEH SOOD & ORS Appellants

Through: None

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
11.04.2022

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties when the matter is called out.
2. This matter was last listed on 12th February, 2020.
3. As such, issue court notice, without process fee, to learned Counsel for the parties or to the parties themselves, if un-presented by any counsel, returnable on 5th August, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

APRIL 11, 2022

dsn