



\$~7(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 842/2019 & CM APPL.40328/2021

SNEH SOOD & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Shivam and Mr.N. Thakur,
Advvs.

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr.Anjaneya
Mishra and Mr. Sahil Yadav, Advvs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

05.08.2022

%

1. Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned Counsel for the respondent submits that his client has expired and that he would be moving an application to implead his legal representatives.

2. Accordingly, re-notify on 7th January, 2023.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

AUGUST 5, 2022/kr