



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 842/2019

SNEH SOOD & ORS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Advocate

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Saahil Yadav, Advocate for
LRs of respondent

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.09.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through
physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC)

CM APPL.41979/2022 is an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC filed by the appellant for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent- Mohan Singh Sud, who is stated to have died on 25.07.2022. The details of legal heirs of deceased respondent are mentioned in para 4 of the application.

Notice.

Mr. Saahil Yadav, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of LR No.(i)-Mr. Rakesh Sud of deceased respondent and requests for copy of the application. Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to supply soft copy of the application to learned counsel for LR No.(i) of deceased respondent on his e-mail I.D. i.e. anjaneya.credence@gmail.com, as provided by him in the chat-box

Page 1 of 2



today, within three days. On the same being supplied, let reply, if any, be filed by LR No.(i) of deceased respondent within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellants, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

On appellants' taking steps within a week, issue notice of the application to LR Nos.(ii to vi) of deceased respondent, as mentioned in the application, by all permissible modes, returnable on 23.11.2022. It may be indicated in the notice that reply, if any, be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 22, 2022

vk

Page 2 of 2