



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 842/2019**

SNEH SOOD & ORS

Through: Mr. Rajesh Bhatia & Mr. Hemant
Kakkar, Advocates

..... Appellant

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

Through: Mr. Sahil Yadav, Advocate for LR-1.

..... Respondent

CORAM: REGISTRAR MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA

ORDER

23.11.2022

%

CM No.41979/2022 (U/O 22 Rule 4 CPC)

Learned Counsel for the appellant submits that complete details of LRs of deceased respondent have not been supplied to him. Let the required details including the death certificate of deceased respondent be furnished to learned counsel for the appellant within two weeks. Thereafter, appellant would take steps within two weeks to serve proposed LRs of deceased respondent, returnable on 28.02.2023.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 23, 2022

Ms