



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 842/2019, CM APPL. 42167/2019, CM APPL. 42168/2019, CM APPL. 40328/2021 & CM APPL. 41979/2022

SNEH SOOD & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Rajesh Bhatia, Mr. Hemant Kakkar and Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

09.01.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the appellants that the proceedings for impleading the LR's of the deceased respondent is pending before the Joint Registrar and the same is listed on 28.02.2023.

2. List the matter before the Joint Registrar on the date fixed i.e., 28.02.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J.

JANUARY 9, 2023/nd