



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 842/2019

SNEH SOOD & ORS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

28.02.2023

CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by the appellants for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent)

This matter was passed over once and has been called again.

On 23.11.2022, learned counsel for proposed LR's of respondent was directed to supply the complete details of proposed LR's of deceased respondent to learned counsel for the appellants. However, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that he has still not been furnished with the requisite details. He further submits that the deceased respondent was the resident of Canada and his proposed LR's are also residing in Canada and, therefore, he is not in a position to ascertain their details. There is no appearance on behalf of the proposed LR's of deceased respondent. Learned counsel for the proposed LR's is directed to furnish the requisite details to learned counsel for the appellant before the next date.

Re-notify on 03.05.2023.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 28, 2023/vk