



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 842/2019 & CM APPL. 19958/2023 (Direction)

SNEH SOOD & ORS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Advocate
(9999302969) with appellant No.2 in
person

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.05.2023

CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by the appellants for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent)

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the proposed LR's of deceased respondent are residing in Canada and their details have been supplied to him by learned counsel for LR No.(i). However, the said details are incomplete inasmuch as their mobile numbers and e-mail addresses, which would divest him from taking steps to effect service of the application as well as appeal on the remaining LR's, through electronic mode.

Accordingly, learned counsel for proposed LR No.(i) of deceased respondent is directed to provide the mobile numbers and e-mail addresses as aforesaid to counsel for the appellant within two weeks, who may take steps within four weeks thereafter to effect service on the remaining proposed LR's of deceased respondent, by all permissible modes, returnable on 18.09.2023.

Issue Court notice to LR No.(i) of deceased respondent as well as counsel for LR No.(i) of deceased respondent for their appearance



on 18.09.2023.

In the meanwhile, let reply, if any, be filed by proposed LR No.(i) of deceased respondent within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellants, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

REGISTRAR

MAY 3, 2023

vk