



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

RFA 842/2019 & CM APPL.19958/2023 (direction)

SNEH SOOD & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Advocate
(9999302969)

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sahil Yadav, Advocate for
LR No.(i) of deceased respondent
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.02.2024

CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by the appellants for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent)

1. Learned counsel for LR No.(i) of deceased respondent submits that he would provide the e-mail address and mobile number of other LRs of deceased respondent to learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Let the required details be provided to learned counsel for the appellants within a period of one week positively.
3. On receiving the same, learned counsel for the appellant shall take steps within a week thereafter to serve the remaining LRs of deceased respondent, by electronic mode, as requested, returnable on 22.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 20, 2024

vk