



\$~17

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RFA 842/2019

SNEH SOOD & ORS

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Advocate
(9999302969)

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nidhish Gupta, Advocate for
LR No.(i) of deceased respondent
(through vc)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

22.05.2024

CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by the appellants for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent)

1. Learned counsel for LR No.(i) of deceased respondent has provided the e-mail address and mobile number of LRs of deceased respondent in court today, which are mentioned as under:-

LR No.(i)-Rakesh Sud (being duly represented by Mr. Nidhish Gupta, Advocate)

Email- Raksud@yahoo.com (1 289 400 0789)

LR No.(ii) -Rishi Arvind Sud

Email- rsud08@gmail.com (+1 (647) 853-1635)

LR No.(iii)- Smt. Neerja Hockley

E-mail-jhockley49@gmail.com (1 905 823 2232)

LR No.(iv)-Dolly Konzelmann

Email- dollykonzelmann@gmail.com (+1 (416)992-5508)

LR No.(v)-Rajni Uppal

Email- rjup10@aol.com (+1(678)230-0734)



LR No.(vi)-Karen Bhavnani
Email- karenbhav@gmail.com (+41799280833)

2. **Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to serve LR Nos.(ii to vi) of deceased respondent, by WhatsApp and electronic mode, as requested, returnable on 07.10.2024.**
3. Learned counsel for LR No.(i) of deceased respondent submits that he would furnish a copy of death certificate of respondent as and when the same is received from his client.

REGISTRAR

MAY 22, 2024

vk