



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 842/2019

SNEH SOOD & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Advocate  
(through vc)

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

.....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **07.10.2024**

**CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by the appellants for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent)**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that LR No.(i) of deceased respondent has not filed the death certificate of the respondent. Let the same be filed within three weeks failing which Registry is directed to take the same on record subject to payment of costs of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Affidavit of service has not been filed. Let the same be filed within three weeks.
3. Re-notify on 04.03.2025.

**REGISTRAR**

**OCTOBER 7, 2024**

vk