



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 842/2019

SNEH SOOD & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

04.03.2025

**CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by the appellants
for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has received copy of death certificate of deceased respondent- Mohan Singh Sud in the proceedings going on before the learned Trial Court. He further submits that he would be filing the same shortly.
2. Let affidavit of service qua LR Nos.(ii to iv) of deceased respondent be filed within two weeks.
3. Re-notify on 20.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

4. Later on Ms. Babita, proxy counsel appeared through vc and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 4, 2025/vk