



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 842/2019

SNEH SOOD & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anjaneya Mishra, Adv. (through
VC) for LR-(i)- Mr. Rakesh Sood.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

**CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC by the appellants for
bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent**

1. Affidavit of service is not yet filed by the appellant despite opportunities granted. Last opportunity is granted to the appellant to serve the unserved LR's of deceased respondent and file affidavit of service well before the next date.
2. It is made clear that in case steps for service on LR's of deceased respondent is now not taken, cost will be imposed on the next date.
3. Reply to the application on behalf of LR-1 be filed within five weeks.
4. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
5. Re-notify on 15.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 20, 2025/'JK'