



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 842/2019

SNEH SOOD & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar &
Mr. Rajesh Bhatia, Advs.
(thr. vc)

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mudabbera Zaheen,
Mr. Sahil & Mr. Nidish Gupta,
Advs. (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

**CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 R 4 filed by appellant for
impleadment of LRs of respondent)**

1. Affidavit of service has been filed on behalf of the appellant shows that LR Nos.(ii to vi) of deceased respondent have been served through e-mail in October 2025 as mentioned in the Order dated 22.05.2024.
2. It is submitted in the application that fact of death of respondent/Mohan Singh Sud was disclosed on 25.07.2022.
3. Let learned counsel for the appellant as well as proposed LR No.(i) of deceased respondent file the death certificate of respondent, who is stated to have expired in Canada before the next date.



4. Reply be filed by the served proposed LR's of deceased respondent within three weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
6. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to appear physically on the next date.
7. Re-notify on 10.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 15, 2025

vk