



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 842/2019**
SNEH SOOD & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Kakkar, Adv.
(thr. vc) (9999302969)

versus

MOHAN SINGH SUD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Faizeen, proxy counsel for
Mr. Anjaneya Mishra, Advocate
(thr. vc) (9910169360)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

**CM APPL.41979/2022 (u/O 22 R 4 filed by appellant for
impleadment of LR's of respondent)**

1. This is an application moved by the appellants for bringing on record the LR's of respondent, who expired on 25.07.2022. The details of LR's of deceased respondent are mentioned in para 4 of the application.
2. Despite opportunities, no reply has been filed by the proposed LR's of deceased respondent.
3. It appears that they have nothing to say in opposition to the present application.
4. In view of above, for the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and LR's of deceased respondents, as prayed in the application, are



brought on record.

5. Amended memo of parties filed along with the application is taken on record.
6. Application stands disposed of.

RFA 842/2019

7. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2026

vk